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Term 4 
 

Mon 20th February to 
Fri 31st March 2pm 

 

Term 5 
 

Mon 17th April to 
Fri 26th May 

 

Bank Holiday  
Mon 1st May 

 
Bank Holiday  
Mon 8th May 

 
KS2 SATs  

Tues 9th –Fri 12th May 
 

Term 6 
 

Mon 5th June to 
Fri 21st July 2pm 

 

Mon 24th & Tues 25th  
July  

Staff Training Days 

Please promote our  
Value for February 

Trust 

2022/23 
 

Term 4 
Boosters / club  

remain the same for term 4 
 
 

Key Dates 
 

Swimming Y4 
Mondays 

 

Y5 Hampton Court   
Thurs 23rd Feb 

 

Y6 Harry Potter Trip 
Mon 27th Feb 

 

FSU Superhero Day 
Tues 28th Feb 

 

World Book Day  
Thurs 2nd Mar 

 

Founders Day 
Fri 3rd Mar 

 

Griffin Science Symposium 
Mon 6th Mar 
Science Week 

 

World Mars Day 
Tues 7th Mar 

 

KS1 Music Festival  
Central Theatre 

Wed 15th Mar 10am 
KS2 Music Festival  

Central Theatre 
Wed 15th Mar 7pm 

 

Red Nose Day 
Fri 17th Mar 

 

Parents Evening 
Tues 21st & Thurs 23rd Mar 

 

Y5 Easter Experience  
Wed 22nd Mar 

 

Y6 Easter Experience  
Thurs 23rd Mar 

 

YR Hearing & Vision checks  
Thurs 23rd Mar 

 

FSU Easter Bonnet Parade 
Mon 27th 2.25pm Hall 

 

MYG Tag Rugby 
Tues 28th & Thurs 30th Mar 

 

Royal Opera House Trip 
Thurs 30th Mar  

 

 

Check out our  website for all 
dates. 

www.lordswood-gst.org 

Attendance 
 

Your child's school attend-
ance is key to their success. 

 

Attendance to date 
93.7%  

 

Well done to:  
 

 1st Cedar 96.1% 
2nd Walnut 95.6% 
3rd Beech 95.4%  

Number Day 
NSPCC 

Cake sale  
Raised £300 
Thank you 

 

Reminder LSA quiz night 
Friday 3rd March. 

Please promote our  
Value for March 

Caring 
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Please follow our exciting events on Twitter: Twitter@lordswoodpri and twitter@lordswoodeyfs 

           Sports Update   

 
Basketball Hub competition.  

Y6 boys and girls team were successful in the 
GST National Qualifiers and will represent 

Lordswood and the South in the GST National 
Finals in June 

 
Well done. 

 
Our Champions Series 
Table Tennis team  
finished 7th. Our y6 Cup 
team finished 8th and 

our y5 team finished 11th place in the  
Mini Youth Games Competition. 

 

Year 4 Leeds Castle 

 

 

 
 

 

Welcome to Term 4 
 

Term 3 saw some amazing experiences for 
our Lordswood Griffins. The 

“Shakespeare in a Day” demonstrated 
how our children worked successfully 

with our collegiate partner schools and a 
London director to put on a great show for 
our families. Our social media continually 

highlights the wonderful experiences 
across the school for all year groups in-
cluding y2 Pirate Day, y5 American Day 

and the learning that takes place each day. 
 

We hope you enjoyed the open afternoon 
and found our top tips sessions useful. 

The children always shine when involved 
in presenting, showing great confidence. 

 

We are looking forward to celebrating 
World Book Day and Founders Day with 

the children, an opportunity for all  
children across the Trust to reflect on 

what it means to be part of GST. 
 

I would like to thank the staff prioritising 
the learning of the children during the 

National Strikes. 
 

Mrs Mollins, who has been recently un-
well, has decided that she will not be re-
turning. We wish her well. Miss Houston 

will continue to lead the year 1  
cohort with the year 1 team. 

 
I am delighted to announce that both Mrs 

Kempster and Mrs Ciftci are expecting 
new arrivals in the summer. 

 

I look forward to seeing you at the  
upcoming events, including parents eve-

nings later this term. 
 

Jayne Lusinski 

 

Head’s comment 

Year 6 Residential 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Children  

encountered 
new challenges 

and  
experiences 

Year 5 
“Shakespeare 

in a Day” 
 

Kingfisher,  
Lordswood and 

Saxon Way  
working  
together 

Year 3 trip to  
Wildwood 
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